

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-2725	Version: 1	1	Name:	Taser International Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona Contract Amendment Increase Tasers				
Туре:	Contract Amer	ndment		Status:	Approved				
File created:	4/8/2015			In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	4/29/2015			Final action:	4/29/2015				
Title:	PROPOSED C	ONTRACT A	١ME	NDMENT					
	Department(s)	: Cook Cour	nty S	Sheriff					
	Vendor: Tase	r Internationa	al In	c., Scottsdale, Aı	izona				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract								
	Good(s) or Service(s): Tasers and Accessories								
	Original Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017								
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A								
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06								
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06								
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A								
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A								
	This Increase Requested: \$288,547.43								
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43								
	Accounts: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)								
	Contract Number(s): 1411-13770 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance The Chief Procurement Officer concurs								
	Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting authorization to increase Contract Number 1411-13770 for tasers and accessories that will be used throughout the Sheriff's Office by officers certified in their usage. This increase is being requested to expend newly allocated 2015 Capital Funds. This Sole Source contract was awarded pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Procurement Code.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	THOMAS J. D.	ART, Sheriff	of C	ook County					
Code sections:									
Attachments:									

File #: 15-2725, Version: 1

/2015 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass POSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Resul
<pre>tment(s): Cook County Sheriff pr: Taser International Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona est: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract (s) or Service(s): Tasers and Accessories hal Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017 sed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 hal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 bus Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A bus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)</pre>	4/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
 br: Taser International Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona cst: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract (a) or Service(s): Tasers and Accessories bal Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017 csed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 bal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 bas Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A bus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521) 	ROPOSED CO	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
est: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract (s) or Service(s): Tasers and Accessories hal Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017 sed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 hal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 bus Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A bus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A nerease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	epartment(s):	Cook	c County Sheriff		
(s) or Service(s): Tasers and Accessories nal Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017 sed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 nal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 ous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	endor: Taser	Interna	ational Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona		
nal Contract Period: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017 sed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 nal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 pus Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A pus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	equest: Autho	rizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Officer	to increase contract	
sed Contract Period Extension: N/A Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 nal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 ous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	Good(s) or Serv	ice(s):	Tasers and Accessories		
Current Contract Amount Authority: \$54,898.06 nal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 ous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ants: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	Driginal Contra	nct Per	iod: 1/7/2015 - 1/6/2017		
hal Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$54,898.06 bus Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A bus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ants: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	Proposed Contr	act Pe	riod Extension: N/A		
Dus Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Dus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Increase Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 Ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	otal Current C	Contra	ct Amount Authority: \$54,898.06		
Dus Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ants: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	Driginal Appro	val (Bo	oard or Procurement): 1/7/2015, \$	54,898.06	
ncrease Requested: \$288,547.43 tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43 ants: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	Previous Board	Increa	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A		
tial Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$288,547.43	Previous Chief	Procui	rement Officer Increase(s) or Exte	nsion(s): N/A	
ints: 717/230-521(717/231-521, 717/239-521)	This Increase R	equest	ted: \$288,547.43		
	otential Fiscal	Impao	et: FY 2015 \$288,547.43		
act Number(s): 1411-13770	Accounts: 717/2	230-52	1(717/231-521, 717/239-521)		
	Contract Numb	er(s):	1411-13770		

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting authorization to increase Contract Number 1411-13770 for tasers and accessories that will be used throughout the Sheriff's Office by officers certified in their usage. This increase is being requested to expend newly allocated 2015 Capital Funds. This Sole Source contract was awarded pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Procurement Code.